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Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk> 31 January 2020 at 20:06

Reply-To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk
To: Franco Carrizo <fcarrizo@maxtec.com>

Cc: Bruce Brierley <bruce@maxtec.com>, ahollis@maxtec.com, Tammy Lavery <tlavery@maxtec.com>, sjones@maxtec.com, Bob Kalish <bkalish@maxtec.com>, Steve Hardaker

<steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>, Derek Lamb <derek.lamb@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Franco

Hospitals in the UK can have multiple invoice addresses and multiple delivery points. In this case there is just one invoice address and it looks like there are just two delivery
points (Maternity / Receipt & Distribution). Many times the delivery points do not directly tie up with the end destination clinical department.

| have attached a spreadsheet showing EyeMax 2 (Regular & Premie) sales to Wythenshaw and the PDF shows just the sales of the Premie variant. The most likely (can't
guarantee) batch concerned is as follows which was delivered to Receipt & Distribution.

Premie
Barcode Batch Number Date Sold Invoice number Packs
1375020 041550-4 09-Sep-19  IN164636 1

The clinical unit that reported the incident EyeMax 2 Premie is the Starlight Ward, which looking at its profile would not use the Micro size unit.

Regards

Steve
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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